

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR22498747AS Issue Date: 26/11/2022 Expiry Date: 25/11/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

| Supplier | IMC Diving AS |
|------------------------|---|
| Address | Postboks 61 Måseskjæret, Bergen, 5841, Norway |
| Contact Details | firmapost@imc-diving.no |
| Contact Number | +47 55 36 34 34 |

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

| In-Water Survey Of Ships And Mobile Offshore Units | |
|--|--|
| LR Approved Service Supplier In-Water Survey of Ships andMobile Offshore Units -Approved for ships and Mobile Offshore Units -Permitted to make use of Remotely Operated Vehicles (ROV) to assist in carrying out In-Water Surveys, provided that rudder and tailshaft clearances do not need to be taken in accordance to Lloyd's Register Rules and Regulations | |
| List of approved personnel: Janne Toija (ROV/Dive rSupervisor) Frode Johannessen(Diver Supervisor) Thorbjørn Hærum (DiverSupervisor) Håvard Sando (DiverSupervisor) Christopher Bødtker(Diver Supervisor) Thorbjørn Fosse (DiverSupervisor) Ruben Zaplana Martinez(Diver) Åsmund Kolle (Diver) Tjalve Nybø (Diver) Patrick Holm (Diver) Patrick Eriksson(Diver) | |
| Ole Magnus Stenersen(Diver) Georg Eriksen (Diver) Simen Sandvik (Diver) | |

B. STRAND

A member of the Lloyd's Register group

MAST Surveyor

null to null

Birger Strand

Office Manager to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR22498747AS Issue Date: 26/11/2022 Expiry Date: 25/11/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

In-Water Survey Of Ships And Mobile Offshore Units

Adrian Oseland (Diver) Espen N Vindenes(Diver) Christopher Lilletvedt(ROV Operator)

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.